A.S. Houge of Representatives
Committee on Agriculture
W ashington, DE 20515

February 18, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:
Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for January 2019, which includes:

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses

Summary of Committee meetings

Statement of travel performed

List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries
List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture
for examination.

Sincerely,

T —

Collin C. Peterson
Chairman




U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: T0AGOOO0 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Authorization Year: 2019
2019:116th Congress 1stSession
Month: January 2019

Disbursed Summary

{Object Class _mca@mﬁ Object Class

mjo._ Non-Statutory noavm:wuzoz
Total

111 Personnel Compensation
e 2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls

21 Travel

16.00

16.00 16.00

12404 mmv_.onpn:o: of mmn\_u:c_.a Law  2,070.00 2,070.00

123 Rent, Communications, U

EXPEN General Expenditures|24 Printing and Reproduction

2620 Office Supplies (Outside) | 101.71 _ 101.71
634.16 634.16

2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) |

1,845.65 1,845.65

26 Supplies and Materials

,m: Equipment

Report 1D: CC029 _ummum 2 of 7
Run Date: 02/09/2019



Committee on Agriculture
Activity for January 2019

There were no hearings or business meetings held during the month of January.



House Committee on Agriculture
Report on Travel Performed

- Traveler 7 Travel Begin Date 7 Travel End Date ,

Lodging, Meals & ,
g | Tra e | T 1 ~ Purpose | ltinerary | Transportation |  Incidentals | Other , Total

American Farm Bureau Federation Washington, DC to New |

Trevor White A 01/12/19 01/14/19 Convention \Orleans, LA and return | $532.52 . $374.05 | $0.00 | $906.57
% Commodity Markets Council Washington, DC to Miami and .

Matt MacKenzie | 01/29/19 | 01/29/19 Conference return | $546.60 | $0.00 $0.00 | $546.60

a \Commodity Markets Council ~ Washington, DC to Miami and a -
Paul Balzano 01/29/19 | 01/29/19  |Conference return $506.50 $487.92 $0.00 | $994.42




Majority Staff Name
Adesina, Kellie

Delaney, Patrick
German, Emily
Graff, Justina
Jones, Truman Keith
Konya, John
MacKenzie, Matthew
Martin, Prescott
Ogilvie, Christopher
Phillips, Troy S
Sandman, Dana
Scott, M. Nicole
Shelton, Lisa G
Siddiqui, Faisal
Simmons, Anne
Solem, Rebekah
Stock, Allison
Stranz, Michael
Thomas, Faye

Titus, Alison
Wetherald, Margaret
Zenk, Katherine

Minority Staff Name
Balzano, Paul
Brookhart, Mindi
Camp, Abigail
Crosswhite, Caleb
Fischer, Bart
Graves, Haley

Horn, Jennifer Joy
Johnston, Ashton N.
Maxwell, Joshua
McAdams, Callie P.
Millard, Rachel Louise
Mullins, Margaret
Reedholm Carly A
Rey, Maria Yasmin
Schertz, Matt
Schroeder, Ricki
Straughn, Patricia B
Weber, John

White, Trevor R.
Wilken, Mollie M
Williams, Mark Ramon
Witte, Jeremy

Committee on Agriculture
Staff Salary List
January 2019

Staff Title

Chief Counsel

Comm. Director
Legislative Assistant
Intern

Senior Pofessional Staff
Dir. Of Info Technology & Policy
Senior Counsel

Senior Counsel

Special Counsel

Dep. Staff Director

Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk

Senior Professional Staff
SHARED

Staff Director

Director of Scheduling
MN Ag Liaison - SHARED
Subc Staff Dir - GFCRM
Committee Administrator
Legislative Assistant
Financial Administrator
Subc Staff Dir - LFA

Staff Title

Senior Prof. Staff - Finance
Press Assistant

Deputy Coalitions Director
Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff
Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist
Spec. Project Coordinator
Senior Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Senior Professional Staff
Deputy Chief Economist
Communications Director
SHARED

Deputy Clerk

Legislative Assistant

Staff Director

Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordir
Chief Counsel

Legislative Assistant
Professional Staff

Press Secretary

SHARED

Professional Staff

Monthly Salary

$10,833.33
$10,000.00
$4,666.67
$899.96
$12,500.00
$8,305.56
$10,833.33
$10,000.00
$14,034.25
$14,224.67
$5,777.78
$13,333.33
$12,500.00
$1,500.00
$14,375.00
$5,833.33
$400.00
$7,916.67
$9,166.67
$3,111.11
$5,724.67
$8,166.67

Monthly Salary

$12,602.29
$222.22
$305.56
$10,991.19
$14,234.69
$166.67
$14,034.25
$9,824.51
$14,034.25
$9,5683.33
$12,991.18
$9,645.69
$333.33
$277.78
$14,275.00
$13,435.62
$14,034.25
$361.11
$9,683.33
$4,861.11
$6.67
$5,000.00



COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE
Detailee List

Name Home Agency Dates of Service

Brian Martin-Haynes Government Printing Office 01/01/19 -12/31/19



