U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Agriculture Washington, DC 20515

February 18, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairwoman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

Enclosed for your information is the monthly report for January 2019, which includes:

- Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses
- Summary of Committee meetings
- Statement of travel performed
- List of Committee employees, job titles and gross monthly salaries
- List of Detailees

Copies of the monthly report are available to Members of the Committee on Agriculture for examination.

Sincerely,

Collin C. Peterson

Chairman

Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year U.S. House of Representatives

Office: 10AG000 COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE

Authorization Year: 2019 2019:116th Congress 1stSession Month: January 2019

Disbursed Summary

Total	21 Travel 22 Rent, Communications, Ut 23 Rent Communications, Ut 25 Supplies and Materials 26 Supplies and Materials 31 Equipment								Program						
Sup	Total		31 For inment		26 Supplies and Materials		S and representation	24 Printing and Reproduction	To recit your management of the second	23 Rent Communications Utilities		21 Travel	- Composition	11 Personnel Compensation	Object Class
		Total	3118 Maintenance / Repairs	Total	2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER)	2620 Office Supplies (Outside)	Total	2404 Reproduction of Fed/Public Law	Total	2335 HIR Graphics (TRANSFER)	Total	2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls	Total	1101 Non-Statutory Compensation	Budget Object Class
299,619.98 299,619.98	299,619.98 299,619.98	1,845.65	1,845.65	735.87	634.16	101.71	2,070.00	2,070.00	16.00	16.00	22.53	22.53	294,929.93	294,929.93	MTD Disbursed
299,619.98	299,619.98	1,845.65	1,845.65	735.87	634.16	101.71	2,070.00	2,070.00	16.00	16.00	22.53	22.53	294,929.93 294,929.93	294,929.93	YTD Disbursed

Committee on Agriculture Activity for January 2019

There were no hearings or business meetings held during the month of January.

House Committee on Agriculture Report on Travel Performed

Travolor	Traval Basis Data	Tanal Tak				Lodging, Meals &	2	
Traveler	Travel Begin Date	Travel End Date	Purpose	<u>Itinerary</u>	Transportation	Incidentals	Other	Total
			American Farm Bureau Federation Washington, DC to New	Washington, DC to New				
Trevor White	01/12/19	01/14/19	Convention	Orleans, LA and return	\$532.52	\$374.05	\$0.00	\$906.57
			Commodity Markets Council	Washington, DC to Miami and				
Matt MacKenzie	01/29/19	01/29/19	Conference	return	\$546.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$546.60
			Commodity Markets Council	Washington, DC to Miami and				
Paul Balzano	01/29/19	01/29/19	Conference	return	\$506.50	\$487 92	\$0.00 \$994.43	\$994 47

Committee on Agriculture Staff Salary List January 2019

Majority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
Adesina, Kellie	Chief Counsel	\$10,833.33
Delaney, Patrick	Comm. Director	\$10,000.00
German, Emily	Legislative Assistant	\$4,666.67
Graff, Justina	Intern	\$899.96
Jones, Truman Keith	Senior Pofessional Staff	\$12,500.00
Konya, John	Dir. Of Info Technology & Policy	\$8,305.56
MacKenzie, Matthew	Senior Counsel	\$10,833.33
Martin, Prescott	Senior Counsel	\$10,000.00
Ogilvie, Christopher	Special Counsel	\$14,034.25
Phillips, Troy S	Dep. Staff Director	\$14,224.67
Sandman, Dana	Chief Clerk	\$5,777.78
Scott, M. Nicole	Chief Clerk	\$13,333.33
Shelton, Lisa G	Senior Professional Staff	\$12,500.00
Siddiqui, Faisal	SHARED	\$1,500.00
Simmons, Anne	Staff Director	\$14,375.00
Solem, Rebekah	Director of Scheduling	\$5,833.33
Stock, Allison	MN Ag Liaison - SHARED	\$400.00
Stranz, Michael	Subc Staff Dir - GFCRM	\$7,916.67
Thomas, Faye	Committee Administrator	\$9,166.67
Titus, Alison	Legislative Assistant	\$3,111.11
Wetherald, Margaret	Financial Administrator	\$5,724.67
Zenk, Katherine	Subc Staff Dir - LFA	\$8,166.67
Minority Staff Name	Staff Title	Monthly Salary
Minority Staff Name Balzano, Paul	Staff Title Senior Prof. Staff - Finance	Monthly Salary \$12,602.29
	•	Monthly Salary \$12,602.29 \$222.22
Balzano, Paul	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance	\$12,602.29
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant	\$12,602.29 \$222.22
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N.	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P.	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret Reedholm Carly A	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED Deputy Clerk	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69 \$333.33
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret Reedholm Carly A Rey, Maria Yasmin Schertz, Matt Schroeder, Ricki	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED Deputy Clerk Legislative Assistant Staff Director Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordin	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69 \$333.33 \$277.78 \$14,275.00 \$13,435.62
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret Reedholm Carly A Rey, Maria Yasmin Schertz, Matt Schroeder, Ricki Straughn, Patricia B	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED Deputy Clerk Legislative Assistant Staff Director	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69 \$333.33 \$277.78 \$14,275.00
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret Reedholm Carly A Rey, Maria Yasmin Schertz, Matt Schroeder, Ricki Straughn, Patricia B Weber, John	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED Deputy Clerk Legislative Assistant Staff Director Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordir Chief Counsel Legislative Assistant	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69 \$333.33 \$277.78 \$14,275.00 \$13,435.62
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret Reedholm Carly A Rey, Maria Yasmin Schertz, Matt Schroeder, Ricki Straughn, Patricia B Weber, John White, Trevor R.	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED Deputy Clerk Legislative Assistant Staff Director Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordir Chief Counsel Legislative Assistant Professional Staff	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69 \$333.33 \$277.78 \$14,275.00 \$13,435.62 \$14,034.25
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret Reedholm Carly A Rey, Maria Yasmin Schertz, Matt Schroeder, Ricki Straughn, Patricia B Weber, John White, Trevor R. Wilken, Mollie M	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED Deputy Clerk Legislative Assistant Staff Director Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordir Chief Counsel Legislative Assistant Professional Staff Press Secretary	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69 \$333.33 \$277.78 \$14,275.00 \$13,435.62 \$14,034.25 \$361.11
Balzano, Paul Brookhart, Mindi Camp, Abigail Crosswhite, Caleb Fischer, Bart Graves, Haley Horn, Jennifer Joy Johnston, Ashton N. Maxwell, Joshua McAdams, Callie P. Millard, Rachel Louise Mullins, Margaret Reedholm Carly A Rey, Maria Yasmin Schertz, Matt Schroeder, Ricki Straughn, Patricia B Weber, John White, Trevor R.	Senior Prof. Staff - Finance Press Assistant Deputy Coalitions Director Deputy Chief Counsel & Prof Staff Dep Staff Dir/Chief Economist Spec. Project Coordinator Senior Professional Staff Professional Staff Senior Professional Staff Deputy Chief Economist Communications Director SHARED Deputy Clerk Legislative Assistant Staff Director Legislative Assistant/Member Services Coordir Chief Counsel Legislative Assistant Professional Staff	\$12,602.29 \$222.22 \$305.56 \$10,991.19 \$14,234.69 \$166.67 \$14,034.25 \$9,824.51 \$14,034.25 \$9,583.33 \$12,991.18 \$9,645.69 \$333.33 \$277.78 \$14,275.00 \$13,435.62 \$14,034.25 \$361.11 \$9,583.33

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE Detailee List

Name	Home Agency	Dates of Service
Brian Martin-Haynes	Government Printing Office	01/01/19 - 12/31/19